JOIN US

We appreciate your support, whether it's through attending our events, purchasing a ticket to our annual fundraiser dinner (The Gateway Affair), or through your donations of time, money or ideas. But there is always more to do.

If you want to be more involved, by serving on our board or helping with events, or if you just want to know more about what Clare County's parks and recreational opportunities, and how you can be part, please contact me.

Don Kolander Director kolanderd@clarecounty.net 989-630-5207

Friends of Clare County Parks & Recreation

P.O Box 274 Clare, Michigan 48617.

Phone: **989-630-5207**

E-mail:

friends@clarecountyrecreation.org



Learn more...

clarecountyrecreation.org
Friends of Clare County
Parks Facebook page.



Friends of Clare County Parks & Recreation



- Support.
- Develop.
- Contribute

A 501(c)3 Non-Profit Corporation



WHO WE ARE...

Friends of Clare County Parks and Recreation is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization made up of volunteers who care about our county and want to promote its beauty while educating residents and visitors about opportunities available to them in Clare County.

We work to form private public partnerships in these times of tight budgets, in which items like parks and add recreational events that improve the quality of live in our communities for children, families and others who may not otherwise enjoy them.

We are also advocates seeking to bring tourists into our county to enjoy its many varied offerings.





WHAT WE DO...

"Friends" works with the Clare County Parks and Recreation Commission, as well as local groups and individuals to improve parks throughout the county, increase recreational opportunities for our residents and visitors.

We raise funds, which we distribute through recreational grants to qualified individuals, organizations and local government agencies.









We also assist with sponsorship and co-hosting of events, walks and maintenance projects.